District I
1625 N Franch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II,
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes X No ...

Type of action. Registration of a pit	or below-grade tank [Closure of a pit or below-gr	ado taix
Operator BP America Production Company Telepho	ne <u>(505)326-9200</u> e-mail address:	
Address 200 Energy Ct, Farmington, NM 87401		
Facility or well name PIPKIN, P.O. #4 API#	3004506499 U/L or Qtr/Qtr K	Sec 17 T 27 N R 10 W
County San Juan Latitude	Longitude	NAD 1927 🗌 1983 🗍
Surface Owner Federal 🗌 State 🔲 Private 🔲 Indian 🗍		
Pit	Below-grade tank	123456780
Type Drilling Production 🕱 Disposal 🗌	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:	12345678910
Workover	Construction material:	- RECEIVED
Lined Unlined	Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction material: Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes	ot, explain who not.
Liner type Synthetic Thickness mil Clay		₩ APR 2007
Pit Volumebbl		OIL CONS. DIV DIST 3
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	Less than 50 feet	(20 points) Cons. DIV DIST 3
	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points) (10 points)
high water elevation of ground water)	100 feet or more	(0 points)
	Yes	(20 points)
Wellhead protection area (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No	(0 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)		(
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)
	1000 feet or more	(0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit	's relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) Indi	icate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite offsite If offsite, name of facility_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
remediation start date and end date (4) Groundwater encountered: No		
(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excav-		Tr. and actaon sample results
	ations	
Additional Comments		
See Attached Documentation		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the bes has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guideling.		
Date 11/01/2005	1.	
Printed Name/Title Jeffrey C. Blagg, Agent Signa	ature / fly C. She	Σ
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve regulations.	not relieve the operator of liability should the conten	
Approval: Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector Printed Name/Title District #3	Or, Signature	SEP 1.0 2007

CALLOUT: 6/25/02 = NOON ONSITE. 6/25/02 - EVENING 7/3/02-MORN

revised: 02/27/02

TRAVEL NOTES:

bei1005C.skd



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / XTO	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	1 @ 9'	Date Reported:	07-08-02
Laboratory Number:	23232	Date Sampled:	07-03-02
Chain of Custody No:	9087	Date Received:	07-03-02
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	07-08-02
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	07-08-02
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)		
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2		
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1		
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

P.O. Pipkin #4 Blow/Production Tank Pit

Grab Sample.

Analyst C. Celum

Christin m Walters Review District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II,
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Form C-144

June 1 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes 🔀 No 🗌

Type of action. Registration of a pit o	or below-grade tank U Closure of a pit or below-gra	ide tank 🔀
Operator BP America Production Company Telephon	e: (505)326-9200 e-mail address:	
Address 200 Energy Ct, Farmington, NM 87401	o(303)320 7200	
Facility or well name: PIPKIN, P.O. #4 API#:	3004506499 WLor Otr/Otr K	Sec 17 TZ) N RIO(4)
County San Juan Latitude	Longitude	NAD. 1927 1983
Surface Owner Federal State Private Indian		12345678970
Pit	Below-grade tank	10/2
Type Drilling Production X Disposal	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:	& DECENTED P
Workover Emergency	Construction material:	A PECEIVED OF
Lined Unlined	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If no	t, explain who not
Liner type Synthetic Thickness mil Clay		RECEIVED 33 APR 2007 45 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST 3
Pit Volumebbl		(82
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points) (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)
high water elevation of ground water)	100 feet or more	(0 points)
	Yes	(20 points)
Welihead protection area. (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No	(0 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	110	(o ponis)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)
,	1000 feet or more	(0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit	c relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) India	rate disposal location: (check the oncute how if
your are burying in place) onsite offsite If offsite, name of facility_	, , ,	•
remediation start date and end date (4) Groundwater encountered: No [] \(\)		
		it. and attach sample resums
(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excava-	tions	
Additional Comments		
See Attached Documentation		,
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best	of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that	the above-described pit or below-grade tank
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guideline		
D	4	
Date	ture Jefly C. Sligy	
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve to regulations		
Approval Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector, Printed Name/Title District #3	Signature BAD SAL	SEP 1 0 2007 Date:

CLIENT XTO	P.O. BOX			NM 87		CATION NO	9087
FIELD REPO	ORT: PIT CI	LOSURE	VERIF	CICATIO	N PA	GE No	<u>/</u> of/
LOCATION: NAME P	PKIN P.O.	WELL # 4	TYPE	. ટ€િ [°]	DA	TE STARTED	1/3/02
QUAD/UNIT: K SEC	17 TWP: 270	RNG-10W	PM. NM C	NTY: 5J ST.	<u> </u>	TE FINISHED _	
QTR/FOOTAGE: /90	05/170W WISH	O CONTRACTOR	? VANGHN	SHANE	EN SPE	VIRONMENTAL ECIALIST	NV
EXCAVATION APPROX.	_24_ FT x _1	<u>Z FT x .</u>	<i>5</i> FT.	DEEP C	UBIC YA	ARDAGE _	65
DISPOSAL FACILITY	: ON-SITE		_ REMEDI	ATION M	ETHOD:	LANDFAR	n
LAND USE RANG	E-Bin	LEASE:	SF 0778	75	FORMA	TION:	OK
FIELD NOTES & RE	EMARKS: PIT LO	CATED APPR	ROXIMATELY	129 F	T. N2	o€ FROM	WELLHEAD
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:							
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: _	O NMOCD TPH	CLOSURE STD:	5000 PP	м			
SOIL AND EXCAVA	ATION			· ·		53.2 ppm	
DESCRIPTION:						/00 ppm im DATE _ 7	
SOIL TYPE: (SAND) / SI	LTY SAND / SILT /	SILTY CLAY	/ CLAY / GF			DATE	13/1-
SOIL COLOR: OK.	YELL . ORANGE (SAM	puE)	LT GRAY TO	BLACK (E)	XCA VATED		
CONSISTENCY (NON CONE					HIGHLY CD	HF21AF	
PLASTICITY (CLAYS): N	ON PLASTIC / SLIGH	ITLY PLASTIC	CDHEZI∧E	Z / MEDIUM		/ HIGHLY PL	.ASTIC
DENSITY (COMESIVE CLA MOISTURE: DRY / SLIG						(co	LOSED)
DISCOLORATION/STAININ							
HC ODOR DETECTED:	S) / NO EXPLANAT	ION - Exca					
SAMPLE TYPE: GRAD /		PTS					
		FIE	LD 418.1 CA	ALCULATION	S	,,	
SCALE	P. TIME SAMPLE I.D.				,	READING C	CALC ppm
0 FT							
PIT PER	IMETER N	07:	73. (<u> </u>	PIT PI	ROFILE	
		OV RESU					ļ
	OF SLOPE		FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	-			,
1		1 8 8'	0.0				
SEP	1	2 @ 3 @		-			!
1 .1 .	 1	4 @ 5 @		7		PPLICABLE	
12 / /2		J &		1	~01 A	7772101021	ı
1							
24	, 1 \						
LIQUID 24 W PIT	7.4.						
1 - 0/	.,,	LAB SA					į.
318.6.	TO B.P.D.	ID AVAC	(80158) 1/20	-			!
1	HEAD		250]			ļ
D. D. DIT DEDDERGOOM	- PEIOR CD10#	(J-7)		1			}
P.D = PIT DEPRESSION; FINE T.H. = TEST HOLE; \sim = A				1, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
TRAVEL NOTES: CALL	OUT: 6/25/02-1	المحمز	ONSITE 6	/25/02 -	-EUENING	- 7/3/02-	-mard.

revised: 02/27/02

bei1005C skd



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / XTO	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	1 @ 9'	Date Reported:	07-08-02
Laboratory Number:	23233	Date Sampled:	07-03-02
Chain of Custody No:	9087	Date Received:	07-03-02
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	07-08-02
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	07-08-02
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

P.O. Pipkin #4 Separator Pit Grab Sample.

Analyst C. Oxference

Mistry Walters
Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 • Farmington, NM 87401 • Tel 505 • 632 • 0615 • Fax 505 • 632 • 1865

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

09087

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																	
Client / Project Name			Project Location							٨	MALVO	S / PAR	ARACTE	DC			-
BLAGG X	TO		P.O. PIF	KIN #	4					^	INALTO	O / FAID.	AIVIL I L	no			
Sampler:			Client No.									Remarks					
WV			94034-0	010		•	No. of Containers	TPH)						PRESERVEC			
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample Time	Lab Number		Sample Matrix	:	S are	(8015B)						GRAB SI			
() e 9'	7/3/02	1100	23232	5	-01L		1	/						BLOW/ PROFM.			: Pit
0 - 2/								/									
() e 9'	7/3/02	1120	23233	. 20	211			V						SEPARATO	< P1)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										•							
															· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Relinquished by: (Signate	ure)	L.,,		Date	Time	Requive	ed by:	 (Signatu	re)				<u> </u>	lD	ate	Tir	ne
Mehon	Vel			7/3/02	1302		بد		<u> </u>	dr\	سرو	يحد		7-3	.02	130	2
Relinquished by: (Signat	ure)/					Receive	ed by:	(Signatu	re)	ı							
Relinquished by: (Signat	ure)					Receive	ed by:	(Signatu	ire)								
				ENY	IRO	TFC	H	Ind	\overline{C}					Sample Ro	eceipt	·	
															Y	N	N/A
					5796 U.S Ington, N				1				Rec	eived Intact	V		
				, 4.1111	_	632-06		J	=				Cool	- Ice/Blue Ice	1		



EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	07-08-TPH QA/QC	Date Reported:	07-08-02
Laboratory Number:	23232	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chloride	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	07-08-02
Condition:	N/A	Analysis Requested:	TPH

	I-Cal Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	04-25-02	2.7355E-002	2.7328E-002	0.10%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	04-25-02	2.4557E-002	2.4508E-002	0.20%	0 - 15%

Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)	Concentration	Detection Limit
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	0.2
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2

Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	% Difference	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%

Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	250	250	100.0%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	ND	250	250	100.0%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for samples 23232 - 23236.

Analyst

P.O. BOX 87, BI	GINEERING, INC. LOOMFIELD, NM 87413) 632-1199 C.O.C. NO 13387						
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/CO	MPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION						
QUAD/UNIT: K SEC: 17 TWP: 27N RNG: 10	DATE CINICHED						
QTR/FOOTAGE: NEISW CONTRACTO	FNVIPONMENTAL						
SOIL REMEDIATION:	(65)						
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDEREM	APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 50 LIFT DEPTH (ft): 1-1.5						
LAND USE: KANGE - BUNL	LIFT DEPTH (ft): <u>l-(.5</u>						
	CORE O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD. 5000 PPM						
	RCE: >/000' NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >/000'						
SOIL TYPE: SAND / SILTY SAND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / SOIL COLOR: OK. YELL. ORANGE COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NON COHESIVE / SLIGHTLY COM							
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS) COOSE / FIRM / I	DENSE / VERY DENSE						
PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT / FIRM / ST	TIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD						
MOISTURE: DRY / SLIGHTLY MOIST / WET / SA DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: YES NO EXPLA	NATION -						
HC ODOR DETECTED: YES / NO EXPLANATION - SAMPLING DEPTHS (LANDFARMS): 6 - 15 (INCHES))						
SAMPLE TYPE: GRAB / COMPOSITO - # OF PTS. 4	-						
FIELD	418.1 CALCULATIONS						
	GHT (g) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm						
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS &	IUVM CALIB. READ. 27. 8 ppm						
111 N63E From well	OVM CALIB. GAS = 100 ppm; RF = 0.52 TIME: $9:39$ GRY pm DATE: $Z/10/05$						
FROM WELL HEAD	OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES						
Begn	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS						
T PO O	LF-1 0.0 LF-1 (80/58) 15/5 1,510						
77 S N53							
431							
100	P.C7/3/02						
P.C7/3/02 SCALE							
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT:	O FT						
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: N/A revised: 07/16/01	ONSITE: 2/10/05						



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / XTO Energy	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	02-11-05
Laboratory Number:	32139	Date Sampled:	02-10-05
Chain of Custody No:	13387	Date Received:	02-11-05
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	02-11-05
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	02-11-05
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)		
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	34.0	0.2		
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	1,480	0.1		
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1,510	0.2		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Pipkin, P. O. #4 Landfarm 4 Pt. Composite Sample.

Analyst C. Quint

Misture m Walles
Review

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

13387

Client / Project Name			Project Location	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		T			A N I A	LVČÍC / DÁI	DAMETERS			
BLAGG X	TO ENE	REY	PIPKIN, P.O. #4				ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS							
Sampler: NJV			Client No.				ر د				F	Remarks	6	
7000			94034-010				No. of No. of TAST (8)				PRESGRUED COOL 4 PT. COMPOSTIE SAMPLE			
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample Time	Lab Number		Sample Matrix		ž [50	9015B)			4 PT. Com	POSTI	: 5a	MPLE
LF-1	zliolos	1515	32/39	2	TOIL		1	1			i ANO.	='ARS	n	
														` `
Relinquished by: (Signati	Vil	,		Date Z/11/ 05	Time	Beceive	ed by:	(Signature)	ndt		i	Date	1	ime 146
Relinquished by: (Signati	ure) (/					Receive	d by:	(Signature)			i			
Relinquished by: (Signatu	ıre)					Receive	ed by:	(Signature)						
				FOV	IRO	TFC	H	INC.			Sample	Receipt		
								# 1 .				Y	N	N/A
					796 U.S	_	-				Received Intact	1	1	
				rarmi	ington, N (505)	1еw ме 632-06		8/401			Cool - Ice/Blue Ice	1		



EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client:	QA/QC		Project #:		N/A
Sample ID:	02-11-05 QA/C	QC	Date Reported:		02-11-05
Laboratory Number:	32134		Date Sampled:		N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chlori	ide	Date Received:		N/A
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:	02-11-05	
Condition:	N/A		Analysis Request	TPH	
	I-Cal Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	02-04-05	8.9910E+002	9.0000E+002	0.10%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	02-04-05	8.9820E+002	9.0000E+002	0.20%	0 - 15%
		V.			
Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)		Concentration		Detection Lim	i t
Gasoline Range C5 - C10		ND		0.2	
Diesel Range C10 - C28		ND		0.1	
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		ND		0.2	
Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	% Difference /	Accept: Range	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	76.1	76.8	1.0%	0 - 30%	· · · · · ·
Diesel Range C10 - C28	98.6	99.6	1.0%	0 - 30%	
Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	76.1	250	325	99.7%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28					

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 32134 - 32139.

Analyst

/